

**IN THE COURT OF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE,
44TH COURT, ANDHERI, MUMBAI**

C.C.No.447/N/2022

Ismail Saidumiya Sayed, Applicant

Vs.

Sr. Inspector of Police,
State (Amboli Police Station) Respondent

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH-1

Perused the record. The advocate for applicant filed pursis for withdraw of Return of Property stating therein that the applicant does not want to proceed with the case. Hence, following order is passed :

ORDER

The proceeding is hereby withdrawn.

Sd/-
(A.I.Shaikh)
Metropolitan Magistrate,
44th Court, Andheri, Mumbai

Date : 22.03.2022.

spj