

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE OF FIRST CLASS,GUDIVADA

JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE OF FIRST CLASS,GUDIVADA

Case No. :CC/0000082/2025

**The Station House Officer, Pamarru Police Station Vs Jonnalagadda
Baburao**

Date : 08-03-2025

Business : On 18.02.2025, L.w.1/Defacto Complainant and Accused No. 1 to 9 are intend to compound the offence. At the request and consent of the parties and in the interest of justice, the present case is compounded Under Section 320 of Criminal Procedure Code. Award is passed accordingly. In the result, the Accused No. 1 to 9 are acquitted Under section 320(8) Cr.P.C. for the offence punishable Under Section 325, 323 r/w 34 IPC IPC.

Nature of Disposal : SETTLED BEFORE LOK ADALAT

Disposal Date : 08-03-2025

**Judicial Magistrate of First Class,
Gudivada.**