

**Directorate of Enforcement v. Sunstar Overseas & Ors.(applicant
Ajay Yadav)**

CC No. : 01/2024

CNR No.: DLCT01-013456-2024

ECIR No. : GNZO/09/2021

Under Section : 3,4,70,44,45,1 Prevention of Money Laundering
Act, 2002

PS : EOW

18.03.2026

Present : None.

The matter is passed-over as there is no
representation on behalf of the applicant.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.03.2026

It is 12:10 p.m.

Present : None.

The matter is passed-over as there is no
representation on behalf of the applicant.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.03.2026

It is 01:05 p.m

Present : None.

There is no representation on behalf of the applicant
despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, list for date already fixed
i.e. 28.03.2026.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.03.2026