

53 MISC CASES/1442/2026

KHUSHI MUSKAN Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

(Uttam Nagar)

24.04.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjiv Kumar Singh, Id counsel for complainant through VC.

Issue **notice** to the IO through SHO concerned to appear in person on the next date and to file reply to the present application.

List on **30.04.26**.

Deeksha Sethi
Judicial Magistrate First Class-08
South West District/New Delhi
24.04.2026